

03.09.2019

Present : Sh. S.C.Gupta, Ld. counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Sh.Piyush Arora alongwith Sh. Gaurav Soni, Ld. counsels
for defendant No.1.

Sh. Sunil Chaudhary, Id. Counsel for defendants No. 2 and
3.

Fresh vakalatnama moved on behalf of defendant No.1.
Same is taken up on record.

One application under Order VII Rule 14 CPC has been
moved on behalf of plaintiff to place on record the documents
received in reply to RTI.

PW 1 Smt. Veena Rani is recalled, cross examined on
behalf of defendant No. 1 and her cross examination is deferred on
behalf of defendants No. 2 and 3.

**Put up for cross examination of PW 1 on behalf of
defendants no. 2 and 3, on 17.01.2020.**

**(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-02 (North): Rohini Courts:
Delhi: 03.09.2019**