

CS DJ NO. 57783/16

Veena Rani Vs. Surender Kumar & Ors.

03.08.2021

Proceeding of this matter is conducted through Video-Conferencing.

Present- None for the plaintiff.

Ld. counsel submits that he is Piyush Arora and he is counsel for the defendant no. 1.

Ld. counsel submits that he is Sunil Chaudhary and he is counsel for the defendant no. 2 and 3.

It is apprised by the Reader of the Court that the matter is fixed for DE.

Be put up on 21.10.2021 for purpose fixed.

(Rekha)

ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court

Delhi/03.08.2021